67
E
5.
52
1.
6/
11
.1

Temperature	of	operating	fluid: -10	°C	to	+80	°C
Spare	parts: Seal	kits	available	on	request
69
E
5.
52
1.
6/
11
.1
3
KHF3/6
Type SAE
size
DN LW L C H h1 h2 h3 B SW1 A
KHF3/6-16 1/2" 16 13  75 32.5 136.6 37.5  77.5 11  79 12 169
KHF3/6-20 3/4" 20 19  80 34.3 155.2 46  90 11.6  99 14 169
KHF3/6-25 1" 25 25  88 38 167.2 55 102 11.6 119 14 169
KHF3/6-32 1	1/4" 32 30 100 44 211.5 65 124 12 139 17 306
KHF3/6-40 1	1/2" 40 38 110 51 227.5 75 140 12 159 17 306
KHF3/6-50 2" 50 48 116 54 244 84 156.6 12 179 17 306
KHF3/6-65 2	1/2" 65 63 170 80 317 120 234 27.9 240 27 900
KHF3/6-80 3" 80* 76 170 80 336.5 129 253 27.9 258 27 900
Connection dimensions - metric
Type K3 G3 D3 E3 K6 G6 D6 E6
KHF3/6-16 38.1 17.5 M8 16 40.5 18.2 M8 16
KHF3/6-20 47.6 22.3 M10 18 50.8 23.8 M10 18